

May 19, 2016

Mr. Aaron Greenwell Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

RE:

Case No. 2015-00312

Application of Kenergy Corp. for a General Adjustment of Rates

Dear Mr. Greenwell:

Enclosed are Kenergy Corp's responses to post-hearing data requests and Kenergy Corp's Position Statement.

The electronically filed documents are a true representation of the original documents provided in paper medium. The documents filed are as follows:

Cover Letter: KC_Read_1st_051916.pdf

Response: KC_R_Post-Hearing_DR and Pos Stmt_051916.pdf

Response: PSC post hearing Items 23a and 13b - revised COSS.pdf

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(3) and Section 8(12)(b), attached to the top of this paper submission is a copy of confirmation of transmission and receipt of the electronic submission.

Sincerely,

Steve Thompson

Vice President Finance

Kenergy Corp.